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NORTHERN TERRITORY OF AUSTRALIA

Subordinate Legislation No. 14 of 2013*

Petroleum (Submerged Lands) Amendment (Fees) Regulations 2013

[, Sally Gordon Thomas, Administrator of the Northern Territory of Australia,
acting with the advice of the Executive Council, make the following regulations
under the Petroleum (Submerged Lands) Act.

Dated 21 May 2013

S. G. THOMAS
Administrator

By Her Honour's Command

A. G. GILES

Chief Minister

acting for

Minister for Mines and Energy

* Notified in the Northern Territory Government Gazette on 29 May 2013.



1 Citation

These Regulations may be cited as the Petroleum (Submerged
Lands) Amendment (Fees) Regulations 2013.

2 Commencement
These Regulations commence on 1 July 2013.
3 Regulations amended

These Regulations amend the Petroleum (Submerged Lands)
Regulations.

4 Schedule 2 replaced
Schedule 2

repeal, insert

Schedule 2 Prescribed fees

regulation 3
Column 1 Column 2
Section Fee (revenue units)
Section 21(1)(f) 4 285
Section 24(1)(a) 4 285
Section 30(2)(c) 1428
Section 38A(2)(e) 1428
Section 38F(2)(d) 1428
Section 41(1)(e) 1428
Section 48(1)(a) 4714
Section 51(2)(e) 857
Section 54(2)(d) 1428
Section 64(1)(f) 4 285
Section 71(2)(e) 857
Section 79(2) 85

Petroleum (Submerged Lands) Amendment (Fees) Regulations 2013 2



Section 79(3)(b)
Section 92(2)
Section 92(3)
Section 92(4)
Section 92(6)
Section 92(7)
Section 111(2)(d)

85
857
857

4 285
857
4 285
857

5 Regulations further amended

The Schedule has effect.
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Schedule

Regulations further amended

Schedule Regulations further amended
regulation 5
Provision Amendment
omit insert
regulation 5(1) $12 19 revenue units

regulation 5(2)

regulation 5(3)
regulation 6(a)
regulation 6(b)
regulation 6(c)

regulation 7(1)(a) and
(b) and (2)(a) and (b)

regulation 8(a)
regulation 8(b)
regulation 9
regulation 10

regulation 11

shall be calculated at
the rate of $2

$30
$30,000
$300,000
$120,000
$25

$1,000
$50
$6,000
$18,000

shall be calculated at
the rate of $80

is to be calculated at
the rate of $5.75

28 revenue units
$30 000

$300 000

$120 000

35 revenue units

$1 500
$84
$12 075
$18 000

is to be calculated at
the rate of $120
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